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 R.I. Theme 
 
Serve to Unite Mankind 
 
RC Reach Out 
 
Let Service Light the Way 
   
Take time to Serve 
   
World Understanding and Peace  
   
Mankind is One – Build Bridges of 
Friendship throughout the World 
 
Share Rotary, Serve Rotary 
   
Discover A New World of Service 
   
You are the Key 
 
Rotary Brings Hope 
 
Rotarians: United in Service,  
 
Put Life into Rotary – Your Life 
  
Enjoy Rotary 
   
Honor Rotary with Faith and  
 
Lock Beyond Yourself 
 
Real Happiness is Helping Others 
 
Believe in What You Do: Do What   
 
Be a friend 
 
Act with integrity, Serve with   
 
Build Future with Action and  
 
Show Rotary Cares 
 
Follow Your Rotary Dream 
 
Rotary 2000: Act with Consistency, 
Credibility, Continuity 
 
Create Awareness Take Action 
 
Mankind is our Business 
 
Show The Seeds of Love 
 
Lend a Hand 
 
Celebrate Rotary 
 
Service Above Self 
 
Lead the Way 
             
Rotary Shares 
 
 Make Dreams Real 
 
The Future of Rotary is in Your  
Hands 
 
Building Communities Bridging 
 
Reach Within to Embrace  Humanity 
 
Peace  through Service 
 
Engage Rotary Change Lives 
 
Light Up Rotary 
 
Be  a Gift to the World 
 
Rotary Serving Humanity 
 
Rotary: Making A Difference 
 
Be the Inspiration 
 
Rotary Connects the World 
 
Rotary Opens Opportunities 
 
Serve to Change Lives 
 
Imagine Rotary 

 NAME                NICKNAME    CLASSIFICATION  ANN  TELEPHONE RI—ID  

1. Adriano, Jose Edgardo J. Edo General Agriculture  Annabelle  250935/0917-700-2766       1261257 

2. Amante, Jonathan C. Jone Internal Medicine - Neuphrology Pal  2251013/2250885/4226002     1992652 

3. Amor, Alex, Jr.  A.  Alex Organic Fertilizers Mfg  Boots  2252732/0908-861-9732           270207 

4. Baylon, Elmore, Jr.  Loloy Optical Services  Etes  0917-132-9107        8474947 

5. Berba, Angelo David David Water Management    0919-067-4709        11432468 

6. Bodo, Aurelio  Ely Public Safety Officer  Rose  4221089/0920-959-2115         8973118 

7. Bustamante, Elson  Erp Trial Advocacy  Fe  4226806/4158082                      6070762 

8. Catacutan, Richard  Richard Family Lawyer Practice  Hannah  4229067/4229984         8973052 

9. Catacutan, Arman  Arman Law Practice / Public Attorney   0917-320-0775        10769909 

10. Chiu, Jose U.  Joe Radiology   Ellen  4225244/2250841                       270211 

11. Chua, Jeorex  Rex Recycling   Amber H.  0969-240-9561         5994162 

12. Cayang, Christopher Jay V. Jake BPO Management  June                      423-8336/0997-167-0140         11432448 

13. Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric. I. Anton Corporate Law Practice  Ling-ling  4227788/0998-567-1174         9373253 

14. Don, Dupio A.  Don Prosecution   Kara Denise  0917-357-0340         9854645 

15. Escorial, Eliezer   Ely (Retired) Public Prosecution  Annabelle  4211104/0917-707-1095           2062576 

16. Fuentes, Gilbert  Bert Food Products Distribution  Brin  2257479/4200433/4211349       5251568 

17. Jacobo, Andre Stephen Andre Public  Prosecution  Janice  4227253/09177071078           811768 

18. Jordan, Jeremy F.  Jeremy Government Construction   Ylang  4227384/0922-844-8302         10769905                                                                                                  

19. Lagahit, Neil Ray  Bimbo Legislative Administration  Rhanie  2262422/0921-748-2349         6544686 

20. Lim, Renante Angelo S. Ran Architecture   Sasa  4224088/0917-700-7275            5994163 

21. Liu, Henry Q.  Hen General Merchandising   Lorna  2254676/0939-939-2411            1261259 

22. Managing, Ludo  Dodong Car Distribution  Beth  0927-935-6818          9854644 

23. Martinez, Allan  Allan Judicial Administration  Gen-gen  2251672/0918-419-3302            6070765 

24. Mascardo, Jessie E. Jess Banker   Wen  4197439/0917-312-1224          6989755 

25. Matiao, Wilkie L.  Wilky Non-Life Insurance  Emma  2261683/0917-314-3198            270237 

26. Matiao, Willington L. Tona Sea Transportation  Rosalia                      2255830/0917-304-7199          270239 

27. Morelos, Jan Ashley E. Ashley Marine Engineering  Lynn  4222923/0997-330-0720         11555959 

28. Orbeta, Teresito V.  Terry Sonology   Luding  4211219/0927-971-0758            635656  

29. Pal, Alex Rey  Alex Communication Management Irma  0918-940-0730         11432397 

30. Pinili, Froilan Joseph Froilan Government Administration Val  0928-338-1821          8978611 

31. Rabaca, Carl  Carl Petrol Retail   Cecile  0969-054-6370         11525289 

32. Ramirez, Aldrin  Aldrin Construction   Alma  0977-817-9044         11432468 

33. Romarate, Carlos, Jr. Caloy Web Developer  Michele  0917-627-5602         11555955 

34. Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr. Chiquiting Sugar Trading  Maisa  2253889/2250676                      115731 

35. Sojor, Henry A.  Henry Education   Joy  2251472/0918-923-7342           1498057 

36. Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr. L. Greg Structural Engineering  Joy  2254395/2254717                        270218 

37. Viking, Niño  Niño CAR   Soci  0977-801-1191         11432465 



            THE 4 – WAY TEST 

 of the things we Think, Say or Do: 

1. Is it the TRUTH 

2. Is it FAIR to all concerned? 

3. Will it build GOODWILL and better FRIENDSHIPS? 

OBJECT OF ROTARY 

The object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy 

enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster: 

FIRST :  The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service: 

 

SECOND: High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the wor-

thiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying by each Rotarian’s occupation as an 

opportunity to serve society; 

 

THIRD: The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian’s personal, business, and 

community life; 

 

FOURTH: The advancement of international understanding, goodwill and peace through a 

world fellowship of business and professional persons united in the ideal of service. 

A. MULTIPLE PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS 

1. PVP Wilkie “Wilky” Matiao - three stone sapphire 
2. FP Willes “Willes” Matiao  - three stone sapphire 

3. FP Susano “Sano” Sy (+)  - three stone sapphire 

4. FP Gregorio “Greg” Uymatiao, Jr. - three stone sapphire 
5. PAG Edgar “Ed” Calinawagan  - two stone sapphire 

6. FP Antonio “Tony” Paalan  - two stone sapphire 
7. FP Marciano “Mars” Kho  - two stone sapphire 

8. FP Patrick “Bebot” Chua  -one stone sapphire 
9. PP Jaime “Jimmy” Tan (+) -one stone sapphire 

10. FP Raul “Raul” Villanueva  -one stone sapphire  
11. Treas. Willington “Tona” Matiao - one stone sapphire 

12. FP Eliezer “Ely” Escorial  - one stone sapphire 
13. FP Leo “Leo” Bollos  - one stone sapphire 

14. FP Teresito “Terry” Orbeta - one stone sapphire 
15. FP Renante Angelo “Ran” Lim - one stone sapphire 

C. ROTARY FOUNDATION SUSTAINING MEMBERS 

1. PP Sabellon “Bill” Wale (+) 
2. Rtn. Marcelo “Mars” Sy 

3. FP Dominador “Junny” Dumalag, Jr. 
4. FP Jonathan “Jone” Amante 

5. PP Rafael “Raffy” Besas (+) 
6. Rtn. Gilbert “Bert” Fuentes 
7. Rtn. Lorenzo “Larry” Vera Cruz 

8. Rtn. Amado “Arman” Samante 
9. Rtn. Matronillo “Mat” Zamora 

10. Rtn. Herbert “Boboy” Lim 
11. Rtn. Crisanto Marlon “Marlon” Rondina 
12. PP Honorato “Andy” Andaya (+) 

13. Rtn. Gregorio “Greggy” Balansag 
14. Rtn. Ladislao “Laudit” Bolongaita 

15. PP Antonio “Tony” Cariño (+) 
16. FP Raul “Raul” Dumalag 
17. Ann FP Lorna Liu 

18. FP Rafael Rallos 
19. Rtn. Efren Don “Don” Gallardo (+) 

20. Rtn. Dominador “Doming” Rubia (+) 
21. Rtn. Herbert “Eddie” Tia (+) 
22. Spouse Corazon Ricardo 

23. Rtn. Angelo Michael “Mike” Singco 
24. FP Henry “Henry” Sojor 

25. Rtn. Andreas “Andy” Einig 
26. Rtn. Jose Ramon “Jay” Nakao 
27. Rtn. Elson “Erp” Bustamante 

28. Ann FP Maisa Isabel “Maisa” Sagarbarria 
29. FP Myles Nicholas “Myles” Bejar 
30. Rtn. Melvin Ramon “Omar” Buenafe 

31. PP Edmund “Ed” Gonzales (+) 
32. Rtn. Melvin “Melvs” Matiao 

33. FP Neil Ray “Bimbo” Lagahit 
34. Rtn. Royden Riley 
35. Spouse Norma Merecido Arco (+) 

36. FP Allan Martinez 
37. Ann FP Lourdes “Luding” Orbeta 

38. Ann FP Annabelle “Anne” Escorial 
39. Sec. Aurelio “Ely” Bodo 
40. Rtn. Santiago Patulin 

41. FP Andre Stephen Jacobo 
42. Rtn. Jeorex Chua 

B. PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS 
1. FP Alex “Alex” Amor, Jr. 
2. Mrs. Anastacia Chua (+) 
3. Rtn. Bonifacio “Bonnie” Chua 
4. Rtn. Rajan Bagwandas Dulamal (+) 
5. Rtn. Dominador “Doming” Dumalag, Sr. (+) 
6. FP Henry “Hen” Liu 
7. Rtn. Martin “Ting” Matiao (+) 
8. Rtn. Atilano “Jun” Merced, Jr. (+) 
9. PP/Sec. Eutropio “Trop” Ochavillo (+) 
10. FP Danilo “Danny” Olegario 
11. Honorary Member Eusebio “Boy” Ong (+) 
12. Spouse Vivian “Vivian” Ong 
13. Rtn. Irwin Hanes Roberts, USA 
14. Honorary Member Andres “Andy” Ricardo (+) 
15. Rtn. Fermin “Min” Ricardo (+) 
16. Ann FP Valentina “Teena” Sy 
17. Rtn. Eddy “Ed” Vergara 
18. PAG Youman “Boy” Uymatiao 
19. Honorary Member Hans Brauchli (+) –Switzerland 

20. FP Mark “Mark” Higgins 
21. FP Manuel “Chiquiting” Sagarbarria 
22. SAA Jose Edgardo “Edo” Adriano 
23. Rtn. Julian Carlos “Carlo” Teves 
24. Spouse Anita L. Matiao (+) 
25. Rtn. Luis Lim Tiong Sin (+) 
26. Spouse Nanila Paalan (+) 
27. Uy Po Tee (+) 
28. PP Jose “Joe” Nakao (+) 
29. Rtn. Alexander “Alex” Roleda 
30. Dra. Franciene Paalan Vasquez 
31. PP Roy Arco (+) 
32. PP Archer Baldwin R. Martinez (+) 
33. Ann PP Rosenda Uymatiao (+) 
34. Spouse Marcelina Kho 
35. FP Alfredo “Dodo” B. Bustamante III (+) 
36. Spouse Joy Uymatiao 
37. Ms. Ann Beth Sy 
38. FP Jose “Joe” Chiu 
39. Mr. John Gareth Uymatiao 

D. HONORARY MEMBERS 

1. Mr. Bagwandas “Bhagi” Dulamal (+) 
2.  Mr. Eusebio “Boy” Ong (+) 

3.  Dr. Rico Absin 
4.  Dr. Eiro Kubota – Japan 
5.  Dr. Tekeshi Katsuki – Japan 

6.  Dr. Masahiko Dohi – Japan 
7. Dr. Shinjiro Kawano - Japan 

8. FP Raul Dumalag 
9. Dr. Egbert Machtens 
10. FP Edgar Calinawagan 

11. FP Marciano Kho 

MISSION STATEMENT 
 

The mission of Rotary International is to assist and guide Rotarians and Rotary clubs to 
accomplish the Object of Rotary to ensure Rotary’s continuing relevance and to help build 

a better world, emphasizing service activities by individuals and groups that enhance the 

quality of life and human dignity, encouraging high ethical standards and creating greater 
understanding among all people to advance the search for people in the world. 

“SERVICE ABOVE SELF” 
 

You serve your club and all its members when you take time to attend meetings, work on 

committees, and promote Rotary’s ideals through club projects and activities. 

 
You serve all the members of your community when you take time to participate in the 

development of quality service for the youth, the elderly, the disabled and the needy. 

 
As you travel, you serve by taking time to learn about people from other countries and 

their customs, needs and beliefs. 
 

And, you serve by participating in Rotary programs such as the Rotary Foundation, Health, 

Hunger, Humanity Program and World Community Service. 
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THE 
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 Vol. XXX No.11 October 19, 2022 

 

 

 

Host Group   SAPPHIRE 

 

Call to Order   Pres. Aurelio “Ely” Bodo 

Invocation   Sec. Jeorex “Rex” Chua 

Pambansang Awit   PP Eliezer ‘Ely” Escorial 
Rotary Hymn   AVP 

 

BREAKFAST 

 
Reciting of the 4-Way Test   

  & Object of Rotary  Rtn. Aldrin “Aldrin” Ramirez  

Introduction of  Guests   

  and Visiting Rotarians  Sec. Jeorex “Rex” Chua   

Fellowship Singing   PP Eliezer “Ely” Escorial  
Share a Joke   PP Neil Ray “Bimbo” Lagahit 

Fine Moments    PP Mauel “Chiquiting” Sagarbarria, Jr. 

Rotary Information   PAG Alex ‘Alex” Amor, Jr. 

 

President’s Time   Pres. Aurelio “Ely” Bodo 

Adjournment   Pres. Aurelio “Ely” Bodo 

 

Master of Ceremonies  IPP Renante Angelo “Ran” Lim 

Group Leader   PP Eliezer “Ely” Escorial 

 

FELLOWSHIP 

PROGRAM 

GOLD 

Group Leader:   PN Alex Pal 
Asst. Group Leader: Dir. Jessie Mascardo 
Members: Treas. Tona Matiao, Rtn. David Berba, Rtn. Elmore Baylon, PVP 
Wilkie Matiao, PP Greg Uymatiao, Jr., Rtn. Anton Dejaresco, Rtn. Richard Catacu-
tan 

ASSIGNMENT FOR NEXT MEETING            October  26, 2022 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY  

October 2022 

SPINNING WHEEL STAFF 
 

JEOREX CHUA 
Club   Secretary 

Chairman 
 

Members:   EDGAR “ED” L. 
CALINAWAGAN 

Former Assistant Governor  
 Contributors: 

      PE ALEX REY PAL 
Ann PE IRMA PAL 

    ROSEWILYN “ROSE” BODO 
Ann President RY 2022-2023 

Encoder:      JONETTE A. VENTULA 
 Adviser:      AURELLO L. BODO 

President, RCDS RY 2022-2023 
 

The Spinning Wheel is the official weekly 
bulletin of the Rotary Club  of 

Dumaguete South.  Its office is located at 
Rtn. Martin “Ting” Matiao Foundation, Inc. 
(TMF), Room 303 (3rd Floor), URDC Build-
ing, San Jose Street, Dumaguete City, Ne-

gros Oriental 
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HAPPY WEDDING 

  ANNIVERSARY 

ROTARIANS 
Sec. Jeorex Chua     06 
PP Andre Jacobo     07 
PP Terry Orbeta      15 
Rtn. Erp Bustamante     22 
 
ANNS 
Joy Uymatiao      16 
Brin Fuentes      18 
Val Pinili       26 
Pal Amante       28 

ROTARY HYMN 
By George Canseco 
 
I want to be a Rotarian for the world, 
Make the Rotary flag be a flag of peace unfurled; 
I shall serve my community, 
Help to seek international unity. 
Through Rotary, I shall dedicate my all, 
World understanding shall be my cherished goal. 
 
Refrain:  
With the Four Way Test 
I’ll pursue my quest 
And if I, in a way help obtain 
Peace in the world 
I shall not have lived in vain. 
 
I'll observe service above self, 
Lend a hand to all who need my help; 
I'll get my spouse to involve in Rotary 
And in Rotary ways I will train my family. 
 
Repeat Refrain:  
Build a bridge for tomorrow's youth, 
Strengthened by nothing but the truth; 
Let's join our hands, there's no reason to divide. 
We shall all understand, while the good Lord is our 
guide. 
 
Repeat Refrain: 
Peace be achieved, 
We shall not have lived in vain. 

Laughter Corner 

PP Mars & Spouse  
 Bebe Kho            02 
PVP Wilkie & Spouse  
         Emma Matiao       08 
Treas. Bert & Spouse 
         Brin Fuentes              17 

I went into a pet shop. I said, “Can I 

buy a goldfish? ”  The guy said, “Do 

you want an aquarium? I said, “ I don ’

t care what star sign it is , I just want a 

goldfish. ”  

 

Source: 101 Humorous Illustration for 

Public Speaking  

www.rotaryds.wordpress.com                                  Rotary Dumaguete South—The Spinning Wheel 
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WHERE TO  
MAKE-UP 
Area 3D 

PRESIDENT’S  CORNER ATTENDANCE REPORT PRAYER 

  Fellow Rotarians and 

guests, lets bow down our heads and 

feel the presence of the Lord. 

 

 Almighty Father, we thank you 

for this beautiful morning and for ar-

ranging our schedule with your mantle 

of protection in attending our regular 

meeting. Thank you for giving us our 

professions and businesses. Thank you 

above all for giving us this opportunity 

to serve and share with those who 

have less in life. 

 

 Continue to shower us all these 

blessings that we may be able to serve 

mankind. Touch us and our brothers 

and sisters who are sick with your mi-

raculous hands and bless the medi-

cines they are taking. Bless and en-

lighten our leaders to continue working 

for peace and prosperity  of our nation. 

 

 Bless the food we are about to 

partake that it may nourish us physical-

ly and spiritually and bless also the 

hands that prepared them. 

These we ask in the 

Mighty Name of Jesus, 

AMEN. 
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October 12, 2022 
Total  

Membership 

Except  

Honorary 

 

 

37 

 

 

 

Column A 

No. of members used in 

calculating attendance 

 

 

33 

 

 

 

 

Column B 

No. of  members Pre-

sent or made-up 

 

25 

(19-present) 

(06-made-up) 

 

 

 

Column C 

Weekly  

Percentage 

Attendance 

B/A = C 

 

         

           83% 

Attendance on October 12, 2022 Club meeting 

started at 6:30 a.m. 

JEOREX CHUA 
Secretary, RY 2022—2023 

Dear Fellow Rotarians,  
  
Greetings! 
Our service project last 
October 15, 2022 
(Saturday) at Malongcay 
Elementary School, Zam-
boanguita District was a 
huge success. Our con-
certed efforts paid off. We 
can see at the innocent 
eyes of the students how 
happy they are specially upon seeing the two 
(2) bouncers while it is being set-up by the 
Rotarians, it is the game changer. 
 
The Principal in the person of Ms. Celsa Eno-
pre Rebantad was in tears as she expresses 
her thanks to our Club. According to Mr. Hen-
ry A. Cafino, the person who sent a letter re-
quest to our Club and the President of the 
Parents Teachers Association (PTA) of that 
school, he never expected that his letter re-
quest will be noticed and the response will be 
remarkable. 
 
Our Club was able to achieved our goals un-
der the seven focus areas of Rotary. As a re-
cap we have accomplished the following: re-
move and fix the hanging electric service drop 
wire, install pvc pipes and faucets to all com-
fort rooms and sink of every classroom, gave 
vitamins and medicines,  provided Jollibee 
meals and loot bags containing foods for the 
kids, distributed hygiene kits and t shirts. 
 
October is Community and Economic Month 
and part of it is the celebration of the World 
Polio Day on October 24, 2022. And as a sup-
port of this cause, we will purchase the End 
Polio Shirt wherein part of the amount will go 
to the polio campaign.  
 
Mabuhay ang RCDS.  Thank you, my broth-
ers in Rotary, for your continued support. 
  
At your service,  
Aurelio Lloren Bodo 

 

WEDNESDAY 

Rotary Club of Dumaguete South,  Chin 

Loong  Restaurant , Rizal Boulevard 6:30 

A.M. 

 

THURSDAY 

Rotary Club of Dumaguete East,   

Ang Tay Golf, 8:00 P.M. 

 

FRIDAY 

Rotary Club of Dumaguete,  

Ang Tay Golf, 7:00 P.M. 

 

Rotary Club of Dumaguete North,   

Royal Suites Inn, 6:30 P.M.  

1. Pres. Ely Bodo 

2. SAA Edo Adriano 

3. Rtn. Ashley Morelos 

4. Rtn. Elmore Baylon, Jr. 

5. Rtn. Caloy Romarate 

6. Dir. Don Dupio 

7. PP Henry Sojor 

8. Dir. Jess Mascardo 

9. Sec. Jeorex Chua 

10. PP Dodong Managing 

11. Rtn. Carl Rabaca 

12. Treas. Bert Fuentes 

13. Rtn. Jeremy Jordan 

14. PP Joe Chiu 

15. PN Alex Pal 

16. IPP Ran Lim 

17. PAG Alex Amor 

18. PP Andre Jacobo 

1. Sec Jonet Ventula 

GUESTS & VISITING ROTARIAN 

October 12, 2022 meeting 

AURELIO L. BODO 

AGENDA 

1. End Polio Shirt 
2. World Polio Day– October 24, 

2002 
3. Nomination for Incoming AG 
4. Birthday Celebration of PP Raffy 

Besas 
5. Digital Membership Form 
6. Other Matters 
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TREASURER’S REPORT 
PRES. ELY’S TERM 

I. ROTARY YEAR 2022-2023                       
A. SAR Dues RY 2022-2023  1st SEM  2nd SEM    R.I. ID  

  1.0 Adriano, Jose Edgardo  3,000.00      1261257 
  2.0 Amante, Jonathan  4,200.00      1992652  
  3.0 Amor, Alex, Jr.  2,600.00      270207 
  4.0 Baylon, Elmore, Jr.  4,200.00 
  5.0 Berba, Angelo David   4,200.00      11432468 
  6.0 Bodo, Aurelio   4,200.00             8973118 
  7.0 Bustamante, Elson        6070762  
  8.0 Catacutan, Richard         8973052 
  9.0 Catacutan, Arman   4,200.00      10769909 
10.0 Cayang, Christopher Jay   4,200.00      11432448 
11.0 Chiu, Jose   4,200.00      270211 
12.0 Chua, Jeorex   4,200.00      5994162 
13.0 Dejaresco , Anton Marlon Eric       9373253  
14.0 Dupio, Don   4,200.00      9854645 
15.0 Escorial, Escorial  3,000.00      2062576 
16.0 Fuentes, Gilbert   4,200.00      5251568 
17.0 Jacobo, Andre Stephen  3,000.00      811768 
18.0 Jeremy Jordan  4,200.00      10769905  
19.0 Lagahit, Neil Ray  4,200.00      6544686 
20.0 Lim, Renante Angelo  4,200.00      5994163 
21.0 Liu, Henry          1261259 
22.0 Managing, Ludo  4,200.00      9854644 
23.0 Martinez, Allan  4,200.00      6070765 
24.0 Mascardo, Jessie  4,200.00      6989755 
25.0 Matiao, Wilkie   4,200.00      270237 
26.0 Matiao, Willington  4,200.00      270239 
27.0 Morelos, Jan Ashley  
28.0 Orbeta, Teresito        6356565 
29.0 Pal, Alex Rey   4,200.00         11432397 
30.0 Pinili, Froilan Joseph  4,200.00      8978611 
31.0 Rabaca, Carl   4,200.00 
32.0 Ramirez, Aldrin        11433102 
33.0 Romarate, Carlos, Jr.  
34.0 Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr.        115731 
35.0 Sojor, Henry   4,200.00      1498057  
36.0 Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr.  4,200.00      270218 
37.0 Viking, Niño Joseph Marfren  4,200.00      11432465 
                      _________   _________        _________  
            Total   112,400.00                         112,400.00 

B. Club Meeting Collections:                                                                 3,670.00    
     Collection payment for PIN @250 each                                           1,500.00 117, 570.00           

    C. Less: Expenses  
        1.0 Mark Anthony Trayvilla—Payment for food 
              Packs during bloodletting on July 24, 2022    2,250.00 
        2.0 J. Ventula wage,sss, pag-ibig & PHIC 
               July 2022       4,895.00 
 August 2022      5,695.00 
        3.0 Rotary International—1st Sem. Payment  70,132.70 
        4.0 IPP Ran Lim—Refund payment for PIN    3,967.42 
        5.0 District Levey  (33x500 = 16,500.00)  16,500.00 
              Disaster Fund (33x100 = 3,300.00)    3,300.00 
         Total Expenses for RY 2022-2023                      106,740.12 
 Less: Total Expenses for RY 2022—2023               (106,740.12) 
D. Running Balance as of October 12, 2022                                         10,829.88 

RI DOLLAR RATE 

1US$ = Php55.00         AUD = 1.39              NZD = 1.53 

Rotary information 

SANO FUND, RY 2022 -2023 
Name    Pledged           Partial       Partial        Amount       Date 

    Amount         Payment 1       Payment2 Paid    Received 

1. Adriano, Jose Edgardo 

2. Amante, Jonathan 

3. Amor, Alex, Jr. 

4. Baylon, Elmore, Jr.       500.00       8/17/2022 

5. Berba, Angelo David 

6. Bodo, Aurelio                1,000.00       1,000.00     2,000.00    8/10 & 17/22 

7. Bustamante, Elson 

8. Catacutan, Richard 

9. Catacutan, Arman  1,000.00 

10. Cayang, Christopher Jay 2,000.00 

11. Chiu, Jose 

12. Chua, Jeorex 

13. Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric 

14. Dupio, Don 

15. Escorial, Escorial 

16. Fuentes, Gilbert  2,000.00  1,000.00   1,000.00      10/05/22 

17. Jacobo, Andre Stephen 1,000.00 

18. Jordan, Jeremy       3,000.00       8/31/22 

19. Lagahit, Neil Ray 

20. Lim, Renante Angelo 

21. Liu, Henry 

22. Managing, Ludo       1,000.00       9/7/22 

23. Martinez, Allan       1,000.00      8/31/22 

24. Mascardo, Jessie       2,000.00      8/15/22 

25. Matiao, Wilkie       5,000.00      8/15/22 

26. Matiao, Willington       5,000.00      8/15/22 

27. Morelos, Jan Ashley E.       

28. Orbeta, Teresito 

29. Pal, Alex Rey        2,000.00      8/31/22 

30. Pinili, Froilan Joseph       1,000.00       9/21/22 

31. Rabaca, Carl                  10,000.00       8/12/22 

32. Ramirez, Aldrin 

33. Romarate, Carlos, Jr. 

34. Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr. 

35. Sojor, Henry         1,000.00      8/17/22 

36. Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr.       5,000.00      9/16/22 

37. Viking, Niño Joseph Marfren 

         TOTAL        7,000.00                                                   39,500.00 

 

LESS EXPENSES: 

1.0 Service Project at NOPH Behavioral Care Center in Talay 

       Dumaguete City                  10,000.00 

          TOTAL BALANCE      P29,500.00 

 ASSESSMENT PER ROTARIAN PER SEMESER Php     4,200.00 
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RCDS regular Club Meeting  

on October 12 , 2022 

CLUB DUES RCDS SERVICE PROJECT 
at Malongcay  Elementary School, Zamboanguita  

on  October  15, 2022 
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RCDS SERVICE PROJECT 
at Malongcay  Elementary School, Zamboanguita  

on  October  15, 2022 

RCDS SERVICE PROJECT 
at Malongcay  Elementary School, Zamboanguita  

on  October  15, 2022 
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Rosewilyn “Rose” Bodo 

President 

Irma Pal 

Vice—President 

Annabelle “Anne” Q. Escorial 

Secretary 

Vinia “Vinia” M. Vergara 

Treasurer 
Beth Patria Managing 

Auditor 

Ann June Cayang 

PRO 

Geronica “Gengen” Martinez 

Chair. , Socials 

Gloria Emily “Boots” S. Amor 

Chair., Program 

Erlinda “Yenyen” Besas 

Chair., Ways & Means 

Ma Isabel “Maisa” Sagarbarria 

Chair. , Community 

Elissa Ruth ‘Sasa” Del Carmen Lim 

Ex-Officio 

Calendar of Activities  
Month of October 2022 

 

October 5, 2022 —8th Regular Meeting  

 

October 12, 2022—9th Regular Meeting 

 

October 15, 2022—Service Project at Malongcay Elem. School 

in Zamboanguita 

 

October 19, 2022—10th Regular Meeting 

 

October 22, 2022—Trick or Treat (tentative) 

 

October 25, 2022—11th Regular Meeting  

OCTOBER 2022 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      

ROTARTY CALENDAR 

Kara Denise Dupio 

Chair. , Community 

Janice Jacobo 

Secretary 

Alma Ramirez 

Treasurer 

Soci Ame P. Viking 

Chair., Program 

Ylang Jordan 

Chair., Ways & Means 

LIST OF NEW MEMBERS 

 Name     Nickname         Classification               Ann 

1. Rtn. Elmore Baylon, Jr.     - Loloy  —Optical Services  — Etes  

2. Rtn. Christopher Jay Cayang  - Jake  — BPO Management —  June 

3. Rtn. John Ashley   - Ashley  — Marine Engineering — Lynn 

4. Rtn. Carl Rabaca   - Carl  — Petrol Retail  — Cecile 

5. Rtn. Aldrin Ramirez   - Aldrin  — Construction  — Alma 

6. Rtn. Carlos Romarate, Jr.   - Caloy  — Web Developer  — Michele 

7. Rtn. Niño Joseph Marfren Viking  —Niño  —CAR   - Soci 

October 2022 
 

Community Economic and Development Month 

 
 

3-9 October—Rotary Alumni Reconnect Week 

 

   24 October—World Polio Day 
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